on January 1, 1992. These statements are prepared on the basis of accounting
as required under a pooling of interests in addition to the assumptions set
forth in the notes thereto and does not reflect any cost savings or other
synergies anticipated by management as a result of the Mergers.

The following unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be
read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and
related notes thereto of PSCo and SPS, incorporated by reference herein. See
"Available Information" and "Incorporation by Reference." The following
information is not necessarily indicative of financial position or operating
results that would have occurred had the Mergers been consummated on the date,
or at the beginning of the periods, for which the Mergers are being given
effect, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or
financial position.

74

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

AT SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

ASSETS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO
PSCO   SPS   FORMA

---------- ---------- ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Property, plant and equipment, at cost:

Electric..... $3,780,902 $2,400,496 $6,181,398
Gas.....   909,840   --   909,840
Steam.....   17,578   --   17,578
Other.....   71,073   39,203   110,276
Common to all departments.....   381,057   --   381,057
Construction work in progress.....   195,149   37,939   233,088

---------- ---------- ----------
5,355,599  2,477,638  7,833,237

Less: accumulated depreciation.....  1,952,296   871,059  2,823,355
---------- ---------- ----------

Total property, plant and equipment.....  3,403,303  1,606,579  5,009,882
Investments, at cost.....   20,287   40,427   60,714

---------- ---------- ----------
Current assets:

Cash and temporary cash investments.....   6,287   15,172   21,459
Accounts receivable--net.....   135,459   67,988   203,447
Accrued unbilled revenues.....   83,870   18,245   102,115
Materials and supplies, at average cost.....   59,417   21,200   80,617
Fuel inventory, at average cost.....   34,486   2,314   36,800
Gas in underground storage, at cost (LIFO)..   44,483   --   44,483
Current portion of accumulated deferred
income taxes.....   38,118   2,940   41,058

Regulatory assets recoverable within one
year.....   39,708   --   39,708

Prepaid expenses and other.....   14,531   7,379   21,910
---------- ---------- ----------

Total current assets.....   456,359   135,238   591,597
Deferred charges:

Regulatory assets.....   326,381   96,098   422,479
Unamortized debt expense.....   10,477   5,529   16,006
Other.....   50,362   21,034   71,396

---------- ---------- ----------
Total deferred charges.....   387,220   122,661   509,881

---------- ---------- ----------
$4,267,169 $1,904,905 $6,172,074
========== ========== ==========

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

75

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

AT SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO
PSCO   SPS   FORMA

---------- ---------- ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Common stock (2)..... $  315,784 $   40,918 $  102,029
Paid-in capital (2).....   674,453   306,377  1,235,503
Retained earnings (6).....   330,656   381,126   695,173

---------- ---------- ----------
Total common equity.....  1,320,893   728,421  2,032,705

Preferred stock:
Not subject to mandatory redemption.....   140,008   72,680   212,688
Subject to mandatory redemption.....   41,289   --   41,289

Long-term debt.....  1,080,442   581,370  1,661,812
---------- ---------- ----------
2,582,632  1,382,471  3,948,494

Noncurrent liabilities:
Defueling and decommissioning liability.....   23,934   --   23,934
Employees' postretirement benefits other
than pensions.....   48,838   2,678   51,516

Employees' postemployment benefits.....   20,975   3,095   24,070
---------- ---------- ----------

Total noncurrent liabilities.....   93,747   5,773   99,520
Current liabilities:

Notes payable and commercial paper.....   315,200   10,939   326,139
Long-term debt due within one year.....   83,287   266   83,553
Preferred stock subject to mandatory
redemption within one year.....   2,576   --   2,576

Accounts payable.....   129,049   9,807   138,856
Dividends payable.....   35,211   813   36,024
Recovered purchased gas and electric energy
costs--net.....   15,719   5,282   21,001

Gas refund liability.....   80,249   --   80,249
Customers' deposits.....   17,585   6,379   23,964
Accrued taxes (6).....   50,206   45,969   96,426
Accrued interest.....   21,613   10,683   32,296
Current portion of defueling and
decommissioning liability.....   31,571   --   31,571

Merger costs (6).....   --   --   16,358
Other.....   46,870   62,171   109,041

---------- ---------- ----------
Total current liabilities.....   829,136   152,309   998,054

Deferred credits:
Customers' advances for construction.....   109,834   335   110,169
Unamortized investment tax credits.....   114,801   6,032   120,833
Accumulated deferred income taxes.....   506,683   345,522   852,205
Other.....   30,336   12,463   42,799

---------- ---------- ----------
Total deferred credits.....   761,654   364,352  1,126,006

---------- ---------- ----------
$4,267,169 $1,904,905 $6,172,074
========== ========== ==========

</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

76

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO
PSCO   SPS   FORMA

----------  --------  ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Electric..... $1,086,340  $654,981  $1,741,321
Gas.....   474,815   --   474,815
Other.....   26,593   --   26,593

----------  --------  ----------
1,587,748   654,981   2,242,729

Operating expenses:
Fuel used in generation.....   137,890   288,971   426,861
Purchased power.....   363,095   4,044   367,139
Gas purchased for resale.....   307,518   --   307,518
Other operating expenses.....   260,729   83,247   343,976
Maintenance.....   46,969   21,798   68,767
Depreciation and amortization.....   105,635   46,143   151,778
Taxes (other than income taxes).....   64,964   32,675   97,639
Income taxes.....   65,556   55,481   121,037

----------  --------  ----------
1,352,356   532,359   1,884,715

----------  --------  ----------
Operating income.....   235,392   122,622   358,014
Other income and deductions:

Allowance for equity funds used during
construction.....   2,810   185   2,995

Miscellaneous income and deductions--net..   (3,313)   9,296   5,983
----------  --------  ----------

(503)   9,481   8,978
Interest charges and preferred dividends:

Interest on long-term debt.....   64,210   31,606   95,816
Amortization of debt discount and expense
less premium.....   2,413   1,536   3,949

Other interest.....   43,023   1,216   44,239
Allowance for borrowed funds used during
construction.....   (2,475)   (2,117)   (4,592)

Dividend requirements on preferred stock
of PSCo and SPS.....   --   --   12,650

----------  --------  ----------
107,171   32,241   152,062

----------  --------  ----------
Net income.....   127,718   99,862   214,930
Dividend requirements on preferred stock of
PSCo and SPS.....   8,992   3,658   --

----------  --------  ----------
Earnings available for common stock..... $  118,726  $ 96,204  $  214,930

==========  ========  ==========
Weighted average common shares outstanding
(2).....   62,812   40,918   101,684

==========  ========  ==========
Earnings per weighted average share of
common stock outstanding..... $   1.89  $   2.35  $   2.11

==========  ========  ==========
</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

77

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1994

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO
PSCO   SPS   FORMA

----------  --------  ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Electric..... $1,399,836  $824,008  $2,223,844
Gas.....   624,922   --   624,922
Other.....   32,626   --   32,626

----------  --------  ----------
2,057,384   824,008   2,881,392

Operating expenses:
Fuel used in generation.....   198,118   386,796   584,914
Purchased power.....   437,087   4,401   441,488
Gas purchased for resale.....   397,877   --   397,877
Other operating expenses.....   369,094   107,130   476,224
Maintenance.....   67,097   30,245   97,342
Defueling and decommissioning.....   43,376   --   43,376
Depreciation and amortization.....   139,035   59,759   198,794
Taxes (other than income taxes).....   86,408   42,510   128,918
Income taxes.....   48,500   57,126   105,626

----------  --------  ----------
1,786,592   687,967   2,474,559

----------  --------  ----------
Operating income.....   270,792   136,041   406,833
Other income and deductions:

Allowance for equity funds used during
construction.....   3,140   179   3,319

Gain on sale of WestGas Gathering, Inc....   34,485   --   34,485
Miscellaneous income and deductions--net..   (6,014)   1,867   (4,147)

----------  --------  ----------
31,611   2,046   33,657

Interest charges and preferred dividends:
Interest on long-term debt.....   89,005   37,710   126,715
Amortization of debt discount and expense
less premium.....   3,126   2,020   5,146

Other interest.....   44,021   2,028   46,049
Allowance for borrowed funds used during
construction.....   (4,018)   (1,303)   (5,321)

Dividend requirements on preferred stock
of PSCo and SPS.....   --   --   16,892

----------  --------  ----------
132,134   40,455   189,481

----------  --------  ----------
Net income.....   170,269   97,632   251,009
Dividend requirements on preferred stock of
PSCo and SPS.....   12,014   4,878   --

----------  --------  ----------
Earnings available for common stock..... $  158,255  $ 92,754  $  251,009

==========  ========  ==========
Weighted average common shares
outstanding(2).....   61,547   40,918   100,419

==========  ========  ==========
Earnings per weighted average share of
common stock outstanding..... $   2.57  $   2.27  $   2.50

==========  ========  ==========
</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

78

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993

<TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

<CAPTION>
PRO

PSCO   SPS   FORMA
----------  ---------  ----------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Electric.....  $1,337,053  $ 825,500  $2,162,553
Gas.....   628,324   --   628,324
Other.....   33,308   --   33,308

----------  ---------  ----------
1,998,685   825,500   2,824,185

Operating expenses:
Fuel used in generation.....   194,918   389,404   584,322
Purchased power.....   396,953   5,127   402,080
Gas purchased for resale.....   384,393   --   384,393
Other operating expenses.....   376,686   105,439   482,125
Maintenance.....   76,229   27,188   103,417
Depreciation and amortization.....   140,804   62,038   202,842
Taxes (other than income taxes).....   86,775   40,906   127,681
Income taxes.....   60,994   58,798   119,792

----------  ---------  ----------
1,717,752   688,900   2,406,652

----------  ---------  ----------
Operating income.....   280,933   136,600   417,533
Other income and deductions:

Allowance for equity funds used during
construction.....   8,119   1,856   9,975

Miscellaneous income and deductions--
net.....   (1,355)   6,056   4,701

----------  ---------  ----------
6,764   7,912   14,676

Interest charges and preferred dividends:
Interest on long-term debt.....   98,089   38,389   136,478
Amortization of debt discount and expense
less premium.....   2,018   2,027   4,045

Other interest.....   34,778   434   35,212
Allowance for borrowed funds used during
construction.....   (4,548)   (852)   (5,400)

Dividend requirements on preferred stock
of PSCo and SPS.....   --   --   17,292

----------  ---------  ----------
130,337   39,998   187,627

----------  ---------  ----------
Net income.....   157,360   104,514   244,582
Dividend requirements on preferred stock of
PSCo and SPS.....   12,031   5,261   --

----------  ---------  ----------
Earnings available for common stock.....  $  145,329  $  99,253  $  244,582

==========  =========  ==========
Weighted average common shares
outstanding(2).....   59,695   40,918   98,567

==========  =========  ==========
Earnings per weighted average share of
common stock outstanding.....  $   2.43  $   2.43  $   2.48

==========  =========  ==========
</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

79

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
(THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1992

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

PRO
PSCO   SPS   FORMA

----------  --------  ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Operating revenues:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Electric..... $1,260,769  $756,504  $2,017,273
Gas.....   568,886   --   568,886
Other.....   32,618   --   32,618

----------  --------  ----------
1,862,273   756,504   2,618,777

Operating expenses:
Fuel used in generation.....   182,832   341,118   523,950
Purchased power.....   366,949   4,653   371,602
Gas purchased for resale.....   343,188   --   343,188
Other operating expenses.....   346,368   96,452   442,820
Maintenance.....   72,540   26,554   99,094
Termination of Synhytech project.....   26,893   --   26,893
Loss on sale of real estate investments...   11,370   --   11,370
Depreciation and amortization.....   127,317   59,834   187,151
Taxes (other than income taxes).....   82,040   36,529   118,569
Income taxes.....   53,149   53,328   106,477

----------  --------  ----------
1,612,646   618,468   2,231,114

----------  --------  ----------
Operating income.....   249,627   138,036   387,663
Other income and deductions:

Allowance for equity funds used during
construction.....   7,378   2,196   9,574

Miscellaneous income and deductions--net..   734   4,304   5,038
----------  --------  ----------

8,112   6,500   14,612
Interest charges and preferred dividends:

Interest on long-term debt.....   92,581   40,921   133,502
Amortization of debt discount and expense
less premium.....   1,790   1,014   2,804

Other interest.....   30,669   1,049   31,718
Allowance for borrowed funds used during
construction.....   (3,924)   (1,060)   (4,984)

Dividend requirements on preferred stock
of PSCo and SPS.....   --   --   19,258

----------  --------  ----------
121,116   41,924   182,298

----------  --------  ----------
Net income.....   136,623   102,612   219,977
Dividend requirements on preferred stock of
PSCo and SPS.....   12,077   7,181   --

----------  --------  ----------
Earnings available for common stock..... $  124,546  $ 95,431  $  219,977

==========  ========  ==========
Weighted average common shares
outstanding(2).....   57,558   40,918   96,430

==========  ========  ==========
Earnings per weighted average share of
common stock outstanding..... $   2.16  $   2.33  $   2.28

==========  ========  ==========
</TABLE>

The accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet and
statements of income are an integral part of this statement.

80

NEW CENTURY ENERGIES, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AND STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(1) The unaudited pro forma combined statements of income have been prepared